page
Introduction 143
Constant wattage control equipment 144
Constant wattage application 145
Constant wattage mercury vapour and metal halide ballast - CWMH and OGCWMH 146
Constant wattage high pressure sodium ballast - CWHS 148
Constant wattage for high intensity discharge (HID) lamps
Index

A
BK
L
Obround ø6.5x10 E
F
J G
H
C D
A
BK
147TridonicAtco Asia Pacific Catalogue 2003/2004
© No warranty is given as to the accuracy and/or permancy of above data
Constant wattage for discharge (HID) lamps
240V 50Hz
150 100 1.8 CWMH150-01 89120224 32 0.6 0.8 1.95 1.8 0.92 70 2 20 440
175 130 1.5 CWMH175-06 89120247 33 0.6 0.9 1.72 1.5 0.96 75 2 12 440
175 130 1.5 CWMH175-07 33 0.6 0.9 1.72 1.5 0.96 75 2 12 440
250 130 2.1 CWMH250-06 89120256 44 0.9 1.3 1.40 2.1 0.95 70 2 16 525
250 130 2.1 CWMH250-07 44 0.9 1.3 1.40 2.1 0.95 70 3 16 525
400 135 3.25 OGCWMH400-01 89120901 40 1.2 1.9 3.63 3.25 0.95 65 4 40 440
400 135 3.25 OGCWMH400-02 89120902 40 1.2 1.9 3.63 3.25 0.95 65 5 40 440
400 135 3.25 CWMH400-19 89120272 58 0.8 2.0 3.73 3.25 0.95 75 2 24 480
400 135 3.25 CWMH400-20 58 0.8 2.0 3.73 3.25 0.95 75 3 24 480
400 135 3.25 CWMH400-22 60 0.5 1.16 3.73 3.25 0.95 75 2 24 480
1000 265 4.2 CWMH1000-10 89120193 79 2.1 4.7 5.82 4.2 0.96 75 2 28 525
1000 265 4.2 CWMH1000-20 89122513 79 2.1 4.7 5.82 4.2 0.96 75 3 28 525
1500 265 6.3 CWMH1500-2-FL 89120228 136 4.5 7.1 8.8 6.3 0.96 80 2 2x22 660
1500 265 6.3 CWMH1500-2 89120227 136 4.5 7.1 8.8 6.3 0.96 80 3 2x22 660
415V 50Hz
400 135 3.25 CWMH400-23 60 0.5 1.16 3.73 3.25 0.95 75 3 24 480
1000 265 4.2 CWMH1000-19 89120197 81 1.7 2.7 5.82 4.2 0.96 75 2 28 525
1000 265 4.2 CWMH1000-22 81 1.7 2.7 5.82 4.2 0.96 75 3 28 525
1500 265 6.3 CWMH1500-4-FL 89120230 136 2.5 4.1 8.8 6.3 0.96 80 2 2x22 660
1500 265 6.3 CWMH1500-4 136 2.5 4.1 8.8 6.3 0.96 80 3 2x22 660
Lamp Ballast Electrical Thermal Physical Capacator Electrical
wattage voltage current type article power line start line lamp start lamp line power ∆T figure capacitor voltage
number cons. current current current current factor winding pg
W V A W A A A A K 146 µf VAC

Obround ø6.5x10 E
F
J G
H
C D
A
BK
N
M
P
figure 3
149TridonicAtco Asia Pacific Catalogue 2003/2004
© No warranty is given as to the accuracy and/or permancy of above data
240V 50Hz
250 100 3.0 CWHS250-2-FL 89120176 48 1.00 1.29 3.75 3.0 0.96 75 1 35 330 3
250 100 3.0 CWHS250-2 48 1.00 1.29 3.75 3.0 0.96 75 2 35 330 3
400 100 4.6 CWHS400-2-FL 89120183 70 1.15 2.04 5.60 4.6 0.96 75 1 48 330 3
400 100 4.6 CWHS400-2 89120177 70 1.15 2.04 5.60 4.6 0.96 75 2 48 330 3
1000 250 4.7 CWHS1000-2-FL 89120158 92 3.00 4.64 6.80 4.7 0.98 70 1 2x15 660 3
1000 250 4.7 CWHS1000-2 89120156 92 3.00 4.64 6.80 4.7 0.98 70 2 2x15 660 3
415V 50Hz
400 100 4.6 CWHS400-4-FL 89120184 70 0.75 1.18 5.60 4.6 0.96 70 1 48 330 3
400 100 4.6 CWHS400-4 70 0.75 1.18 5.60 4.6 0.96 70 2 48 330 3
1000 250 4.7 CWHS1000-4-FL 89120154 95 1.60 2.70 6.80 4.7 0.98 75 1 2x15 660 3
1000 250 4.7 CWHS1000-4 95 1.60 2.70 6.80 4.7 0.98 75 2 2x15 660 3
Constant wattage for discharge (HID) lamps
Constant wattage high pressure sodium ballast - CWHS
Lamp Ballast Electrical Thermal Physical Capacitor Electrical Capacitor Physical
wattage voltage current type article power line start line lamp start lamp line power ∆T figure capacitor voltage figure